*215.00 **2968381**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		08/05/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fogo de Chao Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC			
Street Address:	14881 Quorum Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 750			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75254			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2968381	FOGO
Registration Number:	2204339	FOGO DE CHAO
Registration Number:	2170468	FOGO DE CHAO
Registration Number:	2204333	FOGO DE CHAO
Registration Number:	2170469	FOGO DE CHAO
Registration Number:	2563002	
Registration Number:	2905466	
Registration Number:	2534254	THE GAUCHO WAY OF PREPARING MEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0384

900199445

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/338056			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees			
Signature:	/Laura Kees/			
Date:	08/11/2011			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Fogo De Chao Release of TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Fogo De Chao Release of TM Security Interest#page2.tif source=Fogo De Chao Release of TM Security Interest#page3.tif source=Fogo De Chao Release of TM Security Interest#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0385

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of August 5, 2011 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and FOGO DE CHÃO CHURRASCARIA (HOLDINGS) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("*Grantor*"), are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2008 (the "*Security Agreement*"),

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest – Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June 26, 2008 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in the Marks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each Mark;

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2008 at Reel 3809, Frame 0450; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its rights under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and to reconvey to Grantor any and all rights in and to the Marks and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and releases all other rights it may have to the Marks under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party, at the Grantor's expense, further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/32755942v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

Name:

Title:

J. Matthew Rowand Vice President

GEORGIA

STATE OF DEKALS

SS:

COUNTY OF DEKALB

Notary Public

PATRICE A SCULLY

Notary Public

Dekalb County

State of Georgia

My Commission Expires May 20, 2014

LEGAL02/32755942v2

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes	Status
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	FOGO	78245834	2968381	12 Jul 2005	43	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	FOGO DE CHÃO & Design	75179248	2204339	17 Nov 1998	25	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	FOGO DE CHÃO & Design	75977083	2170468	30 Jun 1998	42	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	FOGO DE CHÃO (Stylized) FOGO DE CHÃO	75169029	2204333	17 Nov 1998	25	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0388

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes	Status
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	FOGO DE CHÃO (Stylized) FOGO DE CHÃO	75977084	2170469	30 Jun 1998	42	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	Miscellaneous Design Building Facade	76026274	2563002	23 Apr 2002	42	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	Miscellaneous Design - Skewers and Campfire	76284862	2905466	30 Nov 2004	42	Registered
Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Holdings) LLC	THE GAUCHO WAY OF PREPARING MEAT	76284863	2534254	29 Jan 2002	42	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 08/11/2011